
OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION : GUWAHATI 

: LAKHTOKIA ::: GUWAHATI :: 

No.GMT/13/2021/ G89 Date:24o6/2020 

Corrigendum Notice 
The tender notice published on 11/06/2021 vide Memo No. GMT/13/2021/3685 dated 

11/06/2021 have the following correction due to the prevailing covid situation. 

The date for opening of tenders is scheduled at 11:00 AM on 28/06/2021 at the Office of the 

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar. 

Commissioner 
Guwahati Municipal Corporation 

Guwahati 

Date: J2020 Memo No: No.GMT/13/2021/ -A 

Copy to: 

1. The Commissioner of Police (City), Guwahati for information and necessary action. 

2. The Director, D.I. & P.R. with respect to publish the enciosed tender notice in specified 

newspapers immediately. 
The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup Metro for necessary action. 
The Additional Commissioner, GMC for information and necessary action. 

The Joint Commissioner-1, GMC for information and necessary action. 

6. The Municipal Secretary, GMC for information and necessary action. 

7. The Chief Accounts & Audit Officer, GMC for information and necessary action. 

8. The Enforcement Officer, Enforcement Branch, GMC. He is asked to provide adequate 

3. 

4. 

5. 

numbers of MCPs at the tender venue on the tender date. 

9 Mofizuddin Ahmed, Software Developer, GMC. He is requested to upload the notice in the 

GMC website. 
10. Cashier, Cash Receipt Branch, GMC for information and necessary action. 

11. Media Cell, for information and publication in Social Media. 

12. Office Notice Board. 

Commissioner 
Guwahati Municipal Corporation 

Guwahati 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

